
Record: Record:

LG Small Group .5823 LG High Score 50-5X

Tim Mula 1.490 Phil Peterson 50-2X
Phil Peterson 2.100 Bob Weisickle 49-2X
Louie Tamagni 2.160 Louie Tamagni 49-2X
Brent Whaley 2.170 Rick Shields 49-1X
Brent Whaley 2.210 Duke Braggs 49-1X

HG Small Group 1.4190 HG High Score 100-7X

Brent Whaley 2.820 Tim Mula 96-3X
Ron Chisick 2.980 Louie Tamagni 96-1X
Bob Weisickle 3.440 Bob Weisickle 94-3X
Phil Peterson 3.660 Brent Whaley 94-2X
Louie Tamagni 3.830 Mary Scangarella 94-2X

3T LG Group 1.4420 3T LG Score 150-7X

Brent Whaley 2.7800 Phil Peterson 143-2X
Louie Tamagni 2.9433 Louie Tamagni 140-2X
Rick Shields 2.9833 Craig StClair 137-0X
Bob Weisickle 2.9833 Rick Shields 136-1X
Tim Mula 3.0600 Mary Scangarella 135-1X

3T HG Group 2.0057 3T HG Score 293-9X

Phil Peterson 3.8033 Bob Weisickle 277-7X
Bob Weisickle 3.8533 Louie Tamagni 273-2X
Louie Tamagni 4.5400 Tim Mula 268-4X
Tim Mula 5.4067 Brent Whaley 266-3X
Walley Laursen 5.4467 Walley Laursen 266-2X

2 Gun/6 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 1.9840 2Gun Score 439-9X

Bob Weisickle 3.4183 Louie Tamagni 413-4X
Phil Peterson 3.7217 Bob Weisickle 407-9X
Louie Tamagni 3.7417 Phil Peterson 400-2X
Tim Mula 4.2333 Tim Mula 399-6X
Mike Noumov 4.7667 Brent Whaley 398-3X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

3 Target Highlights

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match

Day 1 Summary

Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA
Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023
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Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Louie Tamagni 1-10 2 2 3 2 9
2 Phil Peterson 2-10 7 1 1 8 17
3 Bob Weisickle 2-12 4 11 2 1 18
4 Tim Mula 1-8 5 8 4 3 20
5 Brent Whaley 2-6 1 6 10 4 21
6 Mike Noumov 1-15 6 13 6 6 31
7 Craig StClair 1-12 10 3 8 10 31
8 Walley Laursen 2-14 12 10 5 5 32
9 Duke Braggs 2-8 8 9 7 9 33

10 Rick Shields 1-4 3 4 14 15 36
11 Mary Scangarella 2-4 11 5 11 11 38
12 James Talus 1-6 9 7 15 13 44
13 Ron Chisick 1-14 13 12 9 12 46
14 Dan Abdon 2-2 14 14 13 7 48
15 Donn Davis 1-2 15 15 12 14 56

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

Day 1 Rank
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Light Gun Group - Day 1
Day 1 Relay- LG LG LG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 LG 1-3 Agg

1 Brent Whaley 2-6 2.210 2.170 3.960 2.7800
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 2.620 4.050 2.160 2.9433
3 Rick Shields 1-4 2.330 2.950 3.670 2.9833
4 Bob Weisickle 2-12 2.540 2.780 3.630 2.9833
5 Tim Mula 1-8 3.010 4.680 1.490 3.0600
6 Mike Noumov 1-15 3.600 3.520 3.540 3.5533
7 Phil Peterson 2-10 2.100 5.370 3.450 3.6400
8 Duke Braggs 2-8 6.200 2.980 3.860 4.3467
9 James Talus 1-6 3.070 6.190 4.530 4.5967

10 Craig StClair 1-12 5.700 3.470 4.860 4.6767
11 Mary Scangarella 2-4 3.730 4.040 6.350 4.7067
12 Walley Laursen 2-14 5.560 2.960 7.460 5.3267
13 Ron Chisick 1-14 3.830 4.800 7.850 5.4933
14 Dan Abdon 2-2 6.590 6.200 5.770 6.1867
15 Donn Davis 1-2 13.000 7.530 6.700 9.0767

3 Target Agg Record:  1.4420

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

Page 3 of 8



Light Gun Score - Day 1
Day 1 Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Phil Peterson 2-10 50 2 45 0 48 0 143 2
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 49 2 47 0 44 0 140 2
3 Craig StClair 1-12 43 0 47 0 47 0 137 0
4 Rick Shields 1-4 49 1 45 0 42 0 136 1
5 Mary Scangarella 2-4 46 1 43 0 46 0 135 1
6 Brent Whaley 2-6 46 0 43 0 43 0 132 0
7 James Talus 1-6 44 0 41 0 47 0 132 0
8 Tim Mula 1-8 48 1 46 1 37 0 131 2
9 Duke Braggs 2-8 40 0 49 1 42 0 131 1

10 Walley Laursen 2-14 45 0 45 0 41 0 131 0
11 Bob Weisickle 2-12 49 2 38 0 43 0 130 2
12 Ron Chisick 1-14 46 0 41 0 41 1 128 1
13 Mike Noumov 1-15 35 0 47 0 44 1 126 1
14 Dan Abdon 2-2 43 1 43 0 39 0 125 1
15 Donn Davis 1-2 32 0 35 0 41 0 108 0

LG TargetLG TargetLG Target

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

3 Target Score Record:  150-7X
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Heavy Gun Group - Day 1
Day 1 Relay- HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 HG 1-3 Agg

1 Phil Peterson 2-10 3.830 3.660 3.920 3.8033
2 Bob Weisickle 2-12 4.010 3.440 4.110 3.8533
3 Louie Tamagni 1-10 3.830 5.200 4.590 4.5400
4 Tim Mula 1-8 4.380 7.990 3.850 5.4067
5 Walley Laursen 2-14 4.100 4.310 7.930 5.4467
6 Mike Noumov 1-15 6.600 4.820 6.520 5.9800
7 Duke Braggs 2-8 5.980 6.050 6.820 6.2833
8 Craig StClair 1-12 7.050 8.380 5.950 7.1267
9 Ron Chisick 1-14 14.610 5.390 2.980 7.6600

10 Brent Whaley 2-6 2.820 4.710 15.510 7.6800
11 Mary Scangarella 2-4 5.450 4.740 14.780 8.3233
12 Donn Davis 1-2 8.660 9.650 6.760 8.3567
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 8.400 6.980 11.100 8.8267
14 Rick Shields 1-4 12.850 5.060 13.360 10.4233
15 James Talus 1-6 21.910 4.830 6.530 11.0900

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

3 Target Agg Record:  2.0057
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Heavy Gun Score - Day 1
Day 1 Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 1-3 Total X

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 93 2 94 3 90 2 277 7
2 Louie Tamagni 1-10 96 1 87 0 90 1 273 2
3 Tim Mula 1-8 92 0 80 1 96 3 268 4
4 Brent Whaley 2-6 94 2 92 1 80 0 266 3
5 Walley Laursen 2-14 90 0 91 2 85 0 266 2
6 Mike Noumov 1-15 88 0 94 1 83 0 265 1
7 Dan Abdon 2-2 85 0 89 0 83 1 257 1
8 Phil Peterson 2-10 88 0 79 0 90 0 257 0
9 Duke Braggs 2-8 72 0 92 0 92 2 256 2

10 Craig StClair 1-12 82 0 87 1 71 0 240 1
11 Mary Scangarella 2-4 94 2 80 0 65 0 239 2
12 Ron Chisick 1-14 68 1 84 0 83 0 235 1
13 James Talus 1-6 56 0 88 1 87 1 231 2
14 Donn Davis 1-2 73 0 71 0 82 0 226 0
15 Rick Shields 1-4 72 0 86 1 65 0 223 1

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG Target
3 Target Score Record:  293-9X
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2 Gun Group - Day 1
Day 1 Relay- LG Group HG Group
Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 Targets 1-3 6 Target Agg

1 Bob Weisickle 2-12 2.9833 3.8533 3.4183
2 Phil Peterson 2-10 3.6400 3.8033 3.7217
3 Louie Tamagni 1-10 2.9433 4.5400 3.7417
4 Tim Mula 1-8 3.0600 5.4067 4.2333
5 Mike Noumov 1-15 3.5533 5.9800 4.7667
6 Brent Whaley 2-6 2.7800 7.6800 5.2300
7 Duke Braggs 2-8 4.3467 6.2833 5.3150
8 Walley Laursen 2-14 5.3267 5.4467 5.3867
9 Craig StClair 1-12 4.6767 7.1267 5.9017

10 Mary Scangarella 2-4 4.7067 8.3233 6.5150
11 Ron Chisick 1-14 5.4933 7.6600 6.5767
12 Rick Shields 1-4 2.9833 10.4233 6.7033
13 Dan Abdon 2-2 6.1867 8.8267 7.5067
14 James Talus 1-6 4.5967 11.0900 7.8433
15 Donn Davis 1-2 9.0767 8.3567 8.7167

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

6 Target Agg Record:  1.9840
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2 Gun Score - Day 1
Day 1 Relay- LG Score HG Score
Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-3 X Targets 1-3 X 6 Target Total X

1 Louie Tamagni 1-10 140 2 273 2 413 4
2 Bob Weisickle 2-12 130 2 277 7 407 9
3 Phil Peterson 2-10 143 2 257 0 400 2
4 Tim Mula 1-8 131 2 268 4 399 6
5 Brent Whaley 2-6 132 0 266 3 398 3
6 Walley Laursen 2-14 131 0 266 2 397 2
7 Mike Noumov 1-15 126 1 265 1 391 2
8 Duke Braggs 2-8 131 1 256 2 387 3
9 Dan Abdon 2-2 125 1 257 1 382 2

10 Craig StClair 1-12 137 0 240 1 377 1
11 Mary Scangarella 2-4 135 1 239 2 374 3
12 Ron Chisick 1-14 128 1 235 1 363 2
13 James Talus 1-6 132 0 231 2 363 2
14 Rick Shields 1-4 136 1 223 1 359 2
15 Donn Davis 1-2 108 0 226 0 334 0

SVSC 600-Yard ETarget Match
Sacramento Valley Shooting Center - Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse Benchrest Shooters:  10/21/2023 - 10/22/2023

6 Target Score Record:  439-9X
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